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NORTH CAROLINA REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
Annual Report
July 1, 2013 - June 30, 2014

Number Licensees (June 30, 2014)

Licensure by Examination
Applications Processed
(Includes persons taking exam multiple times)
Examinations Administered
(Includes persons taking exam multiple times)
Unique Individuals Taking Examination
Individuals Licensed
Unique Individuals Failing Examination
(Were unsuccessful in passing within the reporting period)

Number Refused Examination

Licensure by Reciprocity
Applicants
Licensed

Firm Licensure
Applicants
Licensed

License Reinstatement
Applicants
Licenses Reinstated

Time Share Registration
Applicants
Registered

Official Complaints Received
Revoked
Suspended
Surrendered
Reprimanded
Fined

Actions Against Nonlicensees
Injunctions

Licenses Terminated (Other than Non-Renewal)
Deceased
Relinquished

Broker Firm

Time Share

83,571 10,798

8,481

7,912
4,367
3,859

666

777
751

385 41
339 38

16 8
28 6
13 7
10 4

104
15 246

52
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