NORTH CAROLINA REAL ESTATE COMMISSION 1313 NAVAHO DRIVE RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27609



ANNUAL REPORT

For the Period July 1, 2013 - June 30, 2014

Commission Members:

Everett V. Knight, Chairman
Thomas R. Lawing, Jr., Vice Chairman
George Bell
L. S. Chandler
Leonard H. Craver, Jr.
Walter F. Crayton, Jr.
S. R. Rudd, Jr.
Richard L. Sullivan
Anna Gregory Wagoner

Raleigh, NC Charlotte, NC Winston-Salem, NC Charlotte, NC Durham, NC New Bern, NC Oak Island, NC Raleigh, NC Winston-Salem, NC

Executive Director:

Miriam J. Baer

Filed with the Secretary of State, the Attorney General and the Joint Legislative Administrative Procedure Oversight Committee Pursuant to Section 93B-2
General Statutes of North Carolina

NORTH CAROLINA REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

Annual Report July 1, 2013 - June 30, 2014

	<u>Broker</u>	<u>Firm</u>	Time Share	<u>Other</u>
Number Licensees (June 30, 2014)	83,571	10,798	52	
Licensure by Examination				
Applications Processed				
(Includes persons taking exam multiple times)	8,481			
Examinations Administered (Includes paragraphing even multiple times)	7.012			
(Includes persons taking exam multiple times) Unique Individuals Taking Examination	7,912 4,367			
Individuals Licensed	3,859			
Unique Individuals Failing Examination	3,037			
(Were unsuccessful in passing within the reporting period)	666			
Number Refused Examination	0			
Licensure by Reciprocity				
Applicants	0			
Licensed	0			
Firm Licensure				
Applicants	777			
Licensed	777 751			
Election	731			
License Reinstatement				
Applicants	385	41		
Licenses Reinstated	339	38		
Time Cleans Designation				
Time Share Registration Applicants			4	
Registered			4 2	
Registered			2	
Official Complaints Received				
Revoked	16	8	0	
Suspended	28	6	0	
Surrendered	13	7	0	
Reprimanded	10	4	0	
Fined	N/A	N/A	0	
Actions Against Nonlicensees				
Injunctions				1
-				~=*
Licenses Terminated (Other than Non-Renewal)				
Deceased	104			
Relinquished	15	246		